Seat Calculation Detail
Printed on: 2011/05/21 04:01:12

Electoral Event: Local Government Elections 2011
SOUTH AFRICA .

Province: Western Cape

Municipality: CPT - City of Cape Town [Cape Town]

Quota - (Q) (0f0[5[ef Formula: Q=(TVV/(A-B -C)) + 1; disregarding fractions

. : T TVV: Total Valid Vot
Total Seats Available in Municipality - (A) otal Valid Votes

Independent Seats Won - (B)

Ward Councillors from Parties with no PR List (C)

Total Valid Vil Vel Round 1 Ranking of | Round 2

Remainder | Allocation

Total
Party

Party Name Votes / . Remainder
Votes Quota Allocation S

ABOLITION OF INCOME

TAX AND USURY 395 0.0393 0 0.0393 31 0 0
PARTY

AFRICA MUSLIM PARTY 7,587 0.7542 0 0.7542 4 1 1
AFRICAN BOND OF

Ny 507 0.0504 0 0.0504 28 0 0
AFRICAN CHRISTIAN

DEMOCRATIC PARTY 27,100 2.6938 2 0.6938 5 1 3
AFRICAN NATIONAL

CONGRESS 731,247  72.6886 72 0.6886 6 1 73
AFRICAN PEOPLE'S

CONVENTION 2,300 0.2286 0 0.2286 16 0 0
AL JAMA-AH 8,238 0.8189 0 0.8189 3 1 1
AZANIAN PEOPLE'S

ORGANISATION 27 0.0723 0 0.0723 26 0 0
CAPE MUSLIM

CONGRESS 6,398 0.6360 0 0.6360 7 1 1
CAPE PARTY/ KAAPSE

PARTY 3,032 0.3014 0 0.3014 11 0 0
COMMUNITY

ORI 2,986 0.2968 0 0.2968 12 0 0
CONGRESS OF THE

PEOPLE 24,655 2.4508 2 0.4508 9 1 3
DEMOCRATIC

ALLIANCE/DEMOKRATI 1,357,949  134.9850 134 0.9850 1 1 135
ESE ALLIANSIE

DEMOCRATS FOR

CHANGE 2,579 0.2564 0 0.2564 15 0 0
INDEPENDENT CIVIC

ORGANISATION OF 151 0.0150 0 0.0150 33 0 0

SOUTH AFRICA
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Total Valid
Votes

Party Name

INKATHA FREEDOM

PARTY 2,919
NATIONAL ALLIANCE 637
FOR DEMOCRACY '
NATIONAL FREEDOM

PARTY 1,459
NATIONAL

INDEPENDANT CIVIC 2,892
ORGANISATION

NATIONAL PARTY

SOUTH AFRICA 11,756
NATIONAL PEOPLE'S

PARTY 1,928
PAN AFRICANIST 4560
CONGRESS OF AZANIA '
PAN AFRICANIST 207
MOVEMENT

SOCIAL DEMOCRATIC 260

PARTY

SOUTH AFRICAN
PROGRESSIVE CIVIC 1,549
ORGANISATION

UNITED CHRISTIAN

DEMOCRATIC PARTY 867
UNITED DEMOCRATIC 6 662
MOVEMENT :
UNITED INDEPENDENT o5
FRONT

UNITED MAJORITY

FRONT e
UNIVERSAL CIVICS OF s
SOUTH AFRICA

UNIVERSAL PARTY 1,728
VRYHEIDSFRONT PLUS 3,985
WESTERN CAPE .

COMMUNITY

2,223,251

Party Name

ABOLITION OF INCOME TAX
AND USURY PARTY

AFRICA MUSLIM PARTY

Total Valid

Round 1

Votes /

Quota Allocation

0.2902

0.1627

0.1450

0.2875

1.1686

0.1917

0.4572

0.0395

0.0258

0.1540

0.0862

0.8640

0.0848

0.0422

0.0585

0.1718

0.3961

0.0860

Total Party
Seats (x)

Remainder

0.2902

0.1627

0.1450

0.2875

0.1686

0.1917

0.4572

0.0395

0.0258

0.1540

0.0862

0.8640

0.0848

0.0422

0.0585

0.1718

0.3961

0.0860

Ward Seats (y)

Ranking of
Remainder |Allocation

13

20

22

14

19

17

30

32

21

23

25

29

27

18

10

24

PR List Seats
(x-y)

Round 2
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Party Name

AFRICAN BOND OF UNITY

AFRICAN CHRISTIAN
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS

AFRICAN PEOPLE'S
CONVENTION

AL JAMA-AH

AZANIAN PEOPLE'S
ORGANISATION

CAPE MUSLIM CONGRESS

CAPE PARTY/ KAAPSE PARTY

COMMUNITY COALITION

CONGRESS OF THE PEOPLE

DEMOCRATIC
ALLIANCE/DEMOKRATIESE
ALLIANSIE

DEMOCRATS FOR CHANGE

INDEPENDENT CIVIC
ORGANISATION OF SOUTH
AFRICA

INKATHA FREEDOM PARTY

NATIONAL ALLIANCE FOR
DEMOCRACY

NATIONAL FREEDOM PARTY

NATIONAL INDEPENDANT CIVIC
ORGANISATION

NATIONAL PARTY SOUTH
AFRICA

NATIONAL PEOPLE'S PARTY

PAN AFRICANIST CONGRESS
OF AZANIA

PAN AFRICANIST MOVEMENT

SOCIAL DEMOCRATIC PARTY

SOUTH AFRICAN PROGRESSIVE

CIVIC ORGANISATION

Total Party
Seats (x)

73

135

Ward Seats (y)

33

78

PR List Seats
(x-y)

40

57

Page: 30f4



Total Party PR List Seats

Party Name Ward Seats (y)

Seats (x) (x-y)

UNITED CHRISTIAN

DEMOCRATIC PARTY 0 0 0
UNITED DEMOCRATIC L o )
MOVEMENT

UNITED INDEPENDENT FRONT 0 0 0
UNITED MAJORITY FRONT 0 0 0
UNIVERSAL CIVICS OF SOUTH 0 o o
AFRICA

UNIVERSAL PARTY 0 0 0
VRYHEIDSFRONT PLUS 1 0 1
WESTERN CAPE COMMUNITY 0 0 0
Total Party Seats 221 111 110
Independents

Note: This report refers to the Local Government Municipal Structures Act 117 of 1998
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