

Seat Calculation Detail

Printed on: 2011/05/21 04:01:12

Electoral Event: Local Government Elections 2011

Province: Western Cape

Municipality: CPT - City of Cape Town [Cape Town]

Quota - (Q)	10,060
Total Seats Available in Municipality - (A)	221
Independent Seats Won - (B)	0
Ward Councillors from Parties with no PR List (C)	0

Formula : Q = (TVV / (A - B - C)) + 1; disregarding fractions TVV: Total Valid Votes

Party Name	Total Valid Votes	Total Valid Votes / Quota	Round 1 Allocation	Remainder	Ranking of Remainder	Round 2 Allocation	Total Party Seats
ABOLITION OF INCOME TAX AND USURY PARTY	395	0.0393	0	0.0393	31	0	0
AFRICA MUSLIM PARTY	7,587	0.7542	0	0.7542	4	1	1
AFRICAN BOND OF UNITY	507	0.0504	0	0.0504	28	0	0
AFRICAN CHRISTIAN DEMOCRATIC PARTY	27,100	2.6938	2	0.6938	5	1	3
AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS	731,247	72.6886	72	0.6886	6	1	73
AFRICAN PEOPLE'S CONVENTION	2,300	0.2286	0	0.2286	16	0	0
AL JAMA-AH	8,238	0.8189	0	0.8189	3	1	1
AZANIAN PEOPLE'S ORGANISATION	727	0.0723	0	0.0723	26	0	0
CAPE MUSLIM CONGRESS	6,398	0.6360	0	0.6360	7	1	1
CAPE PARTY/ KAAPSE PARTY	3,032	0.3014	0	0.3014	11	0	0
COMMUNITY COALITION	2,986	0.2968	0	0.2968	12	0	0
CONGRESS OF THE PEOPLE	24,655	2.4508	2	0.4508	9	1	3
DEMOCRATIC ALLIANCE/DEMOKRATI ESE ALLIANSIE	1,357,949	134.9850	134	0.9850	1	1	135
DEMOCRATS FOR CHANGE	2,579	0.2564	0	0.2564	15	0	0
INDEPENDENT CIVIC ORGANISATION OF SOUTH AFRICA	151	0.0150	0	0.0150	33	0	0

Party Name	Total Valid Votes	Total Valid Votes / Quota	Round 1 Allocation	Remainder	Ranking of Remainder	Round 2 Allocation	Total Party Seats
INKATHA FREEDOM PARTY	2,919	0.2902	0	0.2902	13	0	0
NATIONAL ALLIANCE FOR DEMOCRACY	1,637	0.1627	0	0.1627	20	0	0
NATIONAL FREEDOM PARTY	1,459	0.1450	0	0.1450	22	0	0
NATIONAL INDEPENDANT CIVIC ORGANISATION	2,892	0.2875	0	0.2875	14	0	0
NATIONAL PARTY SOUTH AFRICA	11,756	1.1686	1	0.1686	19	0	1
NATIONAL PEOPLE'S PARTY	1,928	0.1917	0	0.1917	17	0	0
PAN AFRICANIST CONGRESS OF AZANIA	4,599	0.4572	0	0.4572	8	1	1
PAN AFRICANIST MOVEMENT	397	0.0395	0	0.0395	30	0	0
SOCIAL DEMOCRATIC PARTY	260	0.0258	0	0.0258	32	0	0
SOUTH AFRICAN PROGRESSIVE CIVIC ORGANISATION	1,549	0.1540	0	0.1540	21	0	0
UNITED CHRISTIAN DEMOCRATIC PARTY	867	0.0862	0	0.0862	23	0	0
UNITED DEMOCRATIC MOVEMENT	8,692	0.8640	0	0.8640	2	1	1
UNITED INDEPENDENT FRONT	853	0.0848	0	0.0848	25	0	0
UNITED MAJORITY FRONT	425	0.0422	0	0.0422	29	0	0
UNIVERSAL CIVICS OF SOUTH AFRICA	589	0.0585	0	0.0585	27	0	0
UNIVERSAL PARTY	1,728	0.1718	0	0.1718	18	0	0
VRYHEIDSFRONT PLUS	3,985	0.3961	0	0.3961	10	1	1
WESTERN CAPE COMMUNITY	865	0.0860	0	0.0860	24	0	0
Total	2,223,251		211			10	221

Party Name	Total Party Seats (x)	Ward Seats (y)	PR List Seats (x-y)
ABOLITION OF INCOME TAX AND USURY PARTY	0	0	0
AFRICA MUSLIM PARTY	1	0	1

Party Name	Total Party Seats (x)	Ward Seats (y)	PR List Seats (x-y)
AFRICAN BOND OF UNITY	0	0	0
AFRICAN CHRISTIAN DEMOCRATIC PARTY	3	0	3
AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS	73	33	40
AFRICAN PEOPLE'S CONVENTION	0	0	0
AL JAMA-AH	1	0	1
AZANIAN PEOPLE'S ORGANISATION	0	0	0
CAPE MUSLIM CONGRESS	1	0	1
CAPE PARTY/ KAAPSE PARTY	0	0	0
COMMUNITY COALITION	0	0	0
CONGRESS OF THE PEOPLE	3	0	3
DEMOCRATIC ALLIANCE/DEMOKRATIESE ALLIANSIE	135	78	57
DEMOCRATS FOR CHANGE	0	0	0
INDEPENDENT CIVIC ORGANISATION OF SOUTH AFRICA	0	0	0
INKATHA FREEDOM PARTY	0	0	0
NATIONAL ALLIANCE FOR DEMOCRACY	0	0	0
NATIONAL FREEDOM PARTY	0	0	0
NATIONAL INDEPENDANT CIVIC ORGANISATION	0	0	0
NATIONAL PARTY SOUTH AFRICA	1	0	1
NATIONAL PEOPLE'S PARTY	0	0	0
PAN AFRICANIST CONGRESS OF AZANIA	1	0	1
PAN AFRICANIST MOVEMENT	0	0	0
SOCIAL DEMOCRATIC PARTY	0	0	0
SOUTH AFRICAN PROGRESSIVE CIVIC ORGANISATION	0	0	0

Party Name	Total Party Seats (x)	Ward Seats (y)	PR List Seats (x-y)
UNITED CHRISTIAN DEMOCRATIC PARTY	0	0	0
UNITED DEMOCRATIC MOVEMENT	1	0	1
UNITED INDEPENDENT FRONT	0	0	0
UNITED MAJORITY FRONT	0	0	0
UNIVERSAL CIVICS OF SOUTH AFRICA	0	0	0
UNIVERSAL PARTY	0	0	0
VRYHEIDSFRONT PLUS	1	0	1
WESTERN CAPE COMMUNITY	0	0	0
Total Party Seats	221	111	110
Independents		0	
Total Seats		111	110

Note: This report refers to the Local Government Municipal Structures Act 117 of 1998